BK190-2, 42-8494 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FIREPLACE BLOWER
This blower may be used on any fireplace which is marked
"May use listed Blower Kit No. BKl 90" or "42-8494."There is
a junction box with a grounded receptacle in the lower right
hand side behind the bottom frame.
This receptacle in the function box must be wired to
the speed switch provided, which must be mounted in

ments. The wiring should be installed by a qualified
persc;m.
How To Order Repair Parts ...
___ FACTORY SUPPLIED
____ HOUSE WIRING,
NOT SUPPLIED
MAINTENANCE
BREAKER
Turn off al I electricity and remove blower from fire­
place. Clean blower once a year. Oil motor and end
bearings with a few drops of SAE 20 motor oil.
TO REMOVE BLOWER WHEEL: t
1. Remove screw holding motor in housing.
2. Tilt motor and wheel until wheel is clear of
housing.
3. Squeeze clamp ends together holding wheel to
motor shaft and remove wheel from motor shaft.
4. Repeat procedure for other wheel. •
5. To replace, reverse blower wheel procedure. Be
sure rubber end is tightly clamped on motor shaft
and wheels clear bearing and motor equally.
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR Pli:R(S, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION, AS SHOWN IN THIS LIST.
SELLING PRICES WILL BE FURNISHED ON REQUEST OR PARTS W ILL BE SHIPPED AT PREVAILING PRICES AND
YOU WILL BE BILLED ACCORDINGLY. ~
l. THE PART NUMBER 2. THE PART NAME 3. THE NAME OF ITEM
8
KEY
PART NUMBERS
NO. BKl 90-2 (42-8494)
1 Kl6980
2 Kl7424
3 Kl5205
~~
4 K17247
5 Kl7425
6 6 Yl4912
7 K17748
0 8 K5279
Printed in U.S.A. 4
MODEL BK190-2
(42-8494)
DESCRIPTION
Bearing (2 Req.)
Blower Wheel, Right
Grommet
Motor
Blower Wheel, Left
Blower Housing
Switch (Speed Control
with Face Plate
and Knob)
Rubber Bumper
(2 Req.)
-
F4330